502055653 09/11/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jiro KONDO	08/08/2012
Yoshiyuki MURAO	08/09/2012
Koichiro MATSUMOTO	08/09/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DENSO CORPORATION	
Street Address:	1-1, Showa-cho	
City:	Kariya-city, Aichi-pref.	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	448-8661	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13609916

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 7038164100

 Phone:
 703-816-4000

 Email:
 jam@nixonvan.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: NIXON & VANDERHYE, PC

Address Line 1: 901 NORTH GLEBE ROAD, 11TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MNL-2018-2991
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michelle N. Lester

Total Attachments: 1

502055653

source=ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 028935 FRAME: 0540

Case No. :
145528-US-HM-so

(Inver	ntors)	Jiro Kondo		
		Yoshiyuki Murao		
		Koichiro Matsumot	:o	
				r (\$1.00) and other good and valuable
				the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and
/A = = !.		hereby does assign, transfer		
(Assig		DENSO CORPORATIO		a corporation of Japan
(Addr	'ess)	1-1, Showa-cho, Kariya-cit	y, Aichi-pret., 448-	8661 Japan
				dersigned's entire right, title and interest for and possessions in the invention, and all
				hich may be granted therefore, known as
(Title)	, .	ELECTROMAGNETIC ACT		morning be grained therefore, known as
(1,4,4,4)	•			on even date herewith an application for
				on even date, then has executed on
		or h	as already filed U.S	. application Serial No, on
				
		assignee at the time the inve		assignment of this invention to said
-	7	=		
				ments necessary in connection with the ntinuing or divisional applications thereof and
				plications as the Assignee may deem
				be necessary in connection with claims or
				ial Property or similar agreements.
-				hich may be necessary to obtain a grant of a
		es patent to the Assignee.	an anninanto acto, i	may be necessary to obtain a grant of a
Т	he und	ersigned hereby authorize(s) a	and request(s) the (Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all
				or any division or divisions or continuing
				e interest, and hereby covenants that he has
				and that he has (they have) not executed and
		any agreement in conflict here		
T	he und	ersigned hereby grant(s) the fi	irm of NIXON & VA	NDERHYE P.C. the power to insert on this
assignme	ent any	further identification which ma	y be necessary or c	lesirable in order to comply with the rules of the
				understood and agreed that ASSIGNEE'S
			sented only ASSIGN	IEE and will continue to represent only
		respect to this invention.		
<u> </u>	n witnes	ss whereof, executed by the u	ndersigned on the d	ate(s) opposite the undersigned signature(s).
		,	a .	10 70 0
Date (Quan	st 8 , 20 / 2 Signature of	of inventor	Ara Kondo
				Jiro Kondo
6	Lugu	ugust 9. 2012 Aushundi n		Yorhiyaki murao
Date	——————————————————————————————————————			
ſ)	T. 9 2012		Yoshiyuki Murao
Date U	wgw	Signature of inventor Koichiro Matsu		Koichiro Mateumoto
				Koichiro Matsumoto
	_			
	α	igust 8 2012		masahika Ochini
Date			Witnessed by:	7,114,00112120
	· ^	, 0 0010		A. A
Date	llu	gust 7, 2012	Witnessed by:	Ukva Hori
Deta	Cla	gust 9, 2012 gust 9, 2012 gust 9, 2012	Witnessel	Masahiko Ochiai Akira Hori Yeusuko Leto
Date	un	your 1. Love	Witnessed by:	Manney 500 a

Witnessed by:

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATION

PATENT REEL: 028935 FRAME: 0541

264637

RECORDED: 09/11/2012

Date